# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	release of security interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Local Oklahoma Bank, formerly Local Oklahoma Bank, N.A.	06/11/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schuler Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Street Address:	4570 Edgewyn Avenue
City:	Hilliard
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	43026

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5588682

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (405)285-4491

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (405) 285-4490 Email: mml@marymlee.com

Correspondent Name: Mary M. Lee

Address Line 1: 1300 E. 9th Street, No. 4

Address Line 4: Edmond, OKLAHOMA 73034-5760

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary M. Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=Schuler release#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0332

## RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Local Oklahoma Bank, formerly Local Oklahoma Bank, N.A. (Secured Party), hereby releases its security interests in the interests of Schuler Manufacturing Company, Inc.- listed as Schwler Manufacturing Company Inc. (Hilliard, OH) (Debtor) in U.S. Patent No. 5,588,682, issued December 31, 1996, and entitled "Electronically Insulating Gas Line System", created by the Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement executed by Schuler Manufacturing Company in favor of the Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2000 in Reel/Frame 011390/0398.

LOCAL OKLAHOMA BANK, formerly Local Oklahoma Bank, N.A..

RY.

Ty S. Downs, Senior Vice President

Address: 3601 N.W. 63rd St.

Oklahoma City, OK 73116

Release of uspto collateral assignment 1 (00048149)

REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0333

June 11, 2004